

KNR'S COMPOSITION

Telkom's Board of Commissioners issued Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/DK/2021 dated June 8, 2021 regarding Membership Composition of Committee for Nomination and Remuneration of PT Telekomunikasi Indonesia, Tbk. The Resolution was issued by the Board of Commissioners because it refers to OJK Regulation No. 34/ POJK.04/2015 regarding Committee for Nomination and Remuneration of Issuers or Public Companies stipulates that the number of members of Committee for Nomination and Remunerationare at least 3 people with the provision that I Chairman who is concurrently a member is an Independent Commissioner, and the other two members may come from members of the Board Commissioners, parties from outside the Company, as well as parties holding managerial positions under the Board of Directors in charge of human resources.

The following table presents information regarding the composition of Telkom's KNR members as of December 31, 2021.

Position	Name and Double Position Status	Basis of Appointment	Term of Service
Chairman	Wawan Iriawan * Independent Commissioner	Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/ DK/2021 dated June 8, 2021	June 8, 2021 - Present
Members	Rizal Mallarangeng* Commissioner	Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 10/KEP/ DK/2020 dated June 29, 2020 and updated with Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/DK/2021 dated June 8, 2021	June 29, 2020 - Present
	Arya Mahendra Sinulingga * Commissioner	Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/ DK/2021 dated June 8, 2021	June 8, 2021- Present
	Ismail * Commissioner	Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/ DK/2019 dated December 17, 2019, updated several times with the latest amendment based on Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/DK/2021 dated June 8, 2021	May 29, 2019 - Present
	Marcelino Rumambo Pandin * Commissioner	Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/ DK/2019 dated December 17, 2019, updated several times with the latest amendment based on Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/DK/2021 dated June 8, 2021	May 29, 2019 - Present
	Abdi Negara Nurdin * Independent Commissioner	Resolution of the Board of Commissioners No. 06/KEP/ DK/2021 dated June 8, 2021	June 8, 2021

Committee for Nomination and Remuneration's Composition as of December 31, 2021

Remark: * Profile of KNR members from the Board of Commissioners can be seen on Profile of the Board of Commissioners.